
R084 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6406.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

R084 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R084

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    April 23, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     April 12, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1701-006/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1701-006-00 be awarded to the low bidder, Imperial Paving Ltd., in the amount of
$993,043.46, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The following is a list of paving projects included in Contract M.S. 1701-006-00:
 
     ID #     Location
 

2195     27A Avenue:  153A Street - 15450 blk
2206     100A Avenue:  140 Street - 142 Street
2380     Beaver Drive:  100 Avenue - 102 Avenue
2876     Applehill Crescent: PrinceCharles Blvd - Pr. Charles Blvd
3969     110 Avenue:  Antrim - Hansen
3970     Antrim Road:  Hansen Road - Brentwood Crescent
3973     28 Avenue:  152 Street - Cranley Drive
3974     153A Street:  27A Avenue - 28 Avenue
7819     162A Street:  94 Avenue - 96 Avenue
7820     145A Street:  10800 Blk - 110 Avenue
7821     145 Street:  10800 Blk - 110 Avenue
7822     144A Street:  108 Avenue - 110 Avenue
7825     139A Street:  108 Avenue - 110 Avenue
7826     109 Avenue:  Cowan Road - 139A Street
7827     Selkirk Drive:  Cowan Road - Grosvenor Road



R084 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6406.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

7828     Berg Road:  Cowan Road - Grosvenor Road
7829     Cowan Road:  Franklin Road - Selkirk Road
7832     129A Street:  98 Avenue - Dead End
7833     Pekin Pl:  130 Street - Dead End
7834     97A Avenue:  125A Street - 126 Street
7835     125A Street:  97 Avenue - 98 Avenue
7836     92A Avenue:  134 Street - 135 Street
7837     135 Street:  92A Avenue - Dead End
7838     142 Street:  75 Avenue - 76 Avenue
7839     Alexandria Crescent:  PrinceCharles Blvd - PrinceCharles Blvd.
7841     92 Avenue:  132 Street - PrinceCharles Blvd
7842     92A Avenue:  129 Street - PrinceCharles Blvd
7843     93 Avenue:  Wallace Drive - Cinnamon Drive
3665     123A Street:  80 Avenue - 95m South
3075     103 Avenue:  EWRR- Dead End
Future Wks     185B Street:  South of 60 Avenue. (LD Overlay)

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1701-006-00  were received on March 22, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
     Contractor     Tender Amount with GST
 
     1.     Imperial Paving Ltd.     $   993,043.46
     2.     Jack Cewe Ltd.     $1,076,813.76
     3.     Winvan Paving Ltd.     $1,092,386.27
     4.     Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.     $1,121,467.00
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $876,000 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All the tenders
submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the
Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 
The low bidder, Imperial Paving Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a Labour
& Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 35 days as stipulated in the contract.  Imperial Paving
Ltd.'s past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding requirements are as follows:
 

     Total Funding Required     $1,159,000
     Total Funding Available     $1,005,900
     Deficit     $   153,100

 



R084 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6406.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

 
The Deficit of $153,100 is available from the Roads Non-Arterial Unallocated budget.

 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
RB/brb
 
c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
-     Pat Zoerb, Engineering Department 
-     Paul Sangalang, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
-     Jo-Ann Anakotta, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\2001\transportation\roads\04121146rb.doc
brb 04/24/01 10:32 

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R084 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-006-00 Imperial Paving Ltd.


